

ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001. Corporate Office: One BKC 13th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400051.

Tel: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, website: www.icicipruamc.com,

email id: enquiry@icicipruamc.com

Central Service Office: 2nd Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400063. Tel: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

Notice-cum-Addendum to the Statement of Additional Information (SAI) of ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund (the Fund)

Notice is hereby given that Mr. Vikas Singhyi has been appointed as the Head-Corporate Centre and designated as Key Personnel of ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited ("the AMC") effective April 25, 2018. The brief profile of Mr. Vikas Singhvi ie ae undar:

Name and Designation	Age/ Qualification	Brief Experience
Vikas Singhvi Head-Corporate Centre	45 years, Bachelor of Commerce and Masters of Business Administration	Mr. Vikas Singhvi has work experience of over 20 years in retail banking across distribution of loans, debt management, fraud risk, credit policy and branch banking. Prior to his appointment, he was associated with ICICI Bank Limited (the Bank). At the Bank he headed the strategy and planning, customer experience, innovation and risk management for retail Branches and also led various initiatives in the areas of service and operational efficiency through innovations in branch channel for the Bank.

This Notice-cum-addendum forms an integral part of the SAI of the Fund, as amended from time to time.

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited

Place: Mumbai Sd/-

Authorised Signatory Date: May 9, 2018

No. 004/05/2018

CALL MTNL/BSNL: 1800 222 999 • Others: 1800 200 6666 • Or, apply online at www.icicipruamc.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.